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DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

0CT 0 8 2013

Ms. Barbara Smith, NHA Administrator
Senior Choice, Inc.

The Patrict A Choice Community -

495 Patriot Street

Somerset, Pennsylvania 15501

Dear Ms. Smith:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare’s licensing inspection on
August 20, 2013 and August 27, 2013, of the above facility, the violations with
55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (reiating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed
License Inspection Summary were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary must be
corrected by the dates specified on the License Inspection Summary and continued
compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) must be
maintained.

Your regular license for the period November 9, 2013 to November 9, 2014 was
issued on July 30, 2013. Your regular license remains in good standing.

Sincerely,

-

Ronald Melusky
Director

Enclosure
License Inspection Summary

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
625 Forster Street, Room 631 | Harrisburg, PA 17120 | 717.783.3670 | F 717.783.5662 | www.dpw.state.pa.us
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VIOLATION REPORT ' . _
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 85 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 1 0f 4

" [ron Name: THE PATRIOT AGHOICE COMMUNITY Licenss Number; 32139
“Addrevs: 405 WEST PATRIOT STREET, SOMERSET, PA 16801 - | ot somarer

‘ Admlletrator: M3, LORI FISHER , = , - ~ | Reglon: WEST
"Lug.u Enilty Name: SENIOR CHOICE ING

" { ot intly Addross: 468 WEST FATRIOT STREET, SOMERSET, PA 16501 RECEIVED

| Cortitlcats(a) of Cooupen Tt opoo an
o ”‘ ooupmney - SEP 6§ 7013

0B/111980 ‘ ‘ : e L S e
Comm ot PA Dept.of Health WE&;T izl Al .~-rc,:

'| Staffing Houra ' HtafrSerross—s=reg
N Resldont Support: 0 ‘ © Tota) Caliy Statf: 72 ' Waking Staif: 54
B ‘.:-an af Inspgotion: Full “ BHA Rookst Number: N/A Nottce: Unahnouncod

. _Reason(e) for Inapeotion(s)
[__Renewal, Indlcator
‘| OneSite Inspections Dates and Department Raproaontativau On-3ite
~'| - 0872072013: Pollock, Suean; Culler, Jan
- 08/27/2013: Poliock, Gusan

'Off-8ite tnspaction Dates and Inspactors, If Applioable

7 | Other Dotalls ‘ . _
- Partiad or Full Yrlggora; 132¢; 282 Randern Indicatorst 2811; 102): 131s; 232d; 2518
P Resldont Demographio Data as of Inapootion Dates

"tl.ll:un_!a'd Capanity; 78 Number of Reeidents who:

{' Numbor of Roaldants Servad; 80 Recelvo Supplomantal Becutity Incoms; 3
3 'Sﬁurd Dumentin Care Unit In Homa: No Aro 60 Yoara of Ago ar Gisor: 89

“Aren;, Have Monta linass: O

i L'!_i_'e'cu‘r'ad Bemantla Untt Capacity, it Applicabis; Hava un Intellatual Disability: O

| Numbor of Residerts Sorvod In Bocurod Damuntia Care Unly, ‘ Havo a Mobilllty Nsed; 12
| fenplisable:

S Have a Physical Dlgability: 2
" -] Number of Current Hosplce Residenta: 4

S | Numbor of Hosples Resldents In peat your: 15
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o : Page 2 of 4
o ['VicTation Report: 32796 - UBIZ0/2013 - Polack, Susan TEP 0% 70
- |PCH Name: THE PATRIOT A CHOICE GOMMUNITY
" | 1. REGULATION 85 Pa,Code 52600  WEST REGiU.¢ ~i=LD OFFICE

"1 2600.132(d) - Resldents shall be able to svacuate the enllre buliding td-dmmm@mlg}va@.}pidgnﬂingafe area
designated In writing within the past year by a fire safety axpart withl the period of time apecified In wriling within the past
yeer by a fire aafaty expert.

1 24, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION '
" -1 The home condusled a fire cirill on 4/12/13 at 3:32 p.m, There were 66 residents in tha hamo al the Ume cof the fire drill; howaver, only
- | €4 resldents ware evacusted to a public thoroughlare or a five safe area, ,

' fTho home conducted a fire diill on 6/15/13 af §:13 a.m. There ware 56 residents In the home at the fima of the fire drill; howeaver, only
1 1 resldonte were evacuatad to & publlo thoroughfare or a fire safe area. .

| The ﬁuma conducted a fire dill on 7/48/13 &l 8:04 p.m. Thore wara 67 residents In the home al the lme of tho Nre drill; howsvar, only
& residents wera svacuated 1o a publio thoroughtare or a fire safe area, :

| thie home conducied a fiie drlll o 8/16/13 al 6112 &.m. There wero B8 rasldents In the homa at the time of the fire ddll; however, only

. |28 residenis were evacuatad to a public theroughfare or @ fire gafe area.

| 3. PLAN OF CORREGTION (POC) (Attach pagss s necessary. Remenmber that you must sigs and dole any attached poges)

+ Includa steps (o comec! the violation dozoribed abova and stepa to prevent a simiter viclalion fram ccouning again. i slaps cannat ba compleled
* immadlalely, include dales by wiich the stepw will b2 complated,

| e e 22

B GS:&/ Jlttriheol —

3 ﬁapga't Viclation: No Data(s) of F'ra\ﬂouyﬁatlnn(s) ‘
"Signature of Lepal Entity Rapragentative '
{Requlrad on BVERY Page)

e e Pty ™ T/

_ DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

; “The abovs plan of correction Is approved as of _?.(T.Ef;&:;")li Plan of correclion implementation staluz as of 7~ 42 -/,?
: _ ale

[T] Fully Implsmented
[T Partialiy Implemeniad - Adsquate Frogress 7~/ /:;

o "1 The stiovs plan of correotion was approved by %I - [] Panllally implamentad - Inadequte Progress
S nitals) ] Notimplementod
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ﬂj};ZJ

PLAN OF CORRECTION | VIOLATION REPORT 32136 - 8/20/2013

. BEGULATION 2600.132{d) — Rasldants shall be able to evacuate the entire building to # pubiic
~ thoroughfare, or to a fire-safe area deslgnated In writing within the past year by a flre safoty expert
within the perlod of time specified In writing within the past year by a fire safety expert,

- PLAN OF CORRECTION:

Several flre drills conducted in 2013: 4/12/13, 6/15/13, 7/18/13 & 8/16/12 only evacusted the
resident’s to a fire sefe area where the “fire” was located, The remaining resident’s ware left inthelr
rooms, beyond the other fire safe areas, and not evacuated to the hallway, DPW refers to this s
“shelter In place.” While there Is nothing that forblds this practice in the regulations, the regulatory

* requirament Is that ALL residents participate in fire drills.

- PCHA, Lorl A, Flsher, totally revised our previous fire/fire drill procadure {attached). This document will
be implemented into The Patrlot’s Personal Care Disaster Plan and all personal care employees, -

- Including, maintenance (schedules our drllis), all anciliary staff will be In-serviced on the changes on
Thursday, September 12, 2013. Fire drills will be more closely monltored by maintenance,
Documentation more thoroughly reviewed by PCHA, especlally drills after normal business hours, to
ensure proper evacuation procetlures are In compliance with DPW ragulations.

THE PATRIOT

)%%L e _$/57/2 |

« A
“Lori A, Fisher, PCHA

F-y2 —/f/l/..-l
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. SEEY 68 20T
o Page 3 of 4
"« [VicTation Report: 32138 - 08/20/2013 ~ Follock, Susan WEST REGION I=LD OFFICE
. PCH Name: THE PATRIOT A CHOIGE GOMMUNITY Lhmnn Qoryinan  in~naing

4, REGULATION G5 Pa,Code §2600

| 2600,171 (b)(B} - !f staff parsons or voluntears of the home provids transportation for the residonts, the vehicle must have a
firat eld kit with tha contents in § 2600.68 (releting to fisst ald ki,

¢, |:2s. bESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION ; -
* "] The home provides fransporiation to the A0 current resldenis. On B/27/13, al B4E o.m. the homa's van was preparing fo take the

| resldonts on & shopping irlp, This vehicle had o firat ald kit thal did net Includs u CPR breathing shleld.

. 3. PLAN OF CORREGTION (POC) {Altach pages ne neceasary, Remember that you must sign and date any sitached pages.)

o melue aiapa lo comrect the violalion describad ebuve end alep2 lo praven! & simitar vichation from occurring ageln. 1f staps cenmat e complsted
Immadiatoly, Inclade dwles by which ie sleps will be complefad,

. SG. apteeked s

_- | Repesat Viclatton: No Dato(s) of Prwg‘ou'a Viojpllon(s):
i Signature of Legal Entity Roprogantaiive - O X,
. "| . |[Raguived on EVERY Pago) (170

| Printed Name and Titte of Legal Entity Represvhtative

v {Sazuirad on BYERY Page] iy E&M ,;DW Dato -. ?/{5%3

S DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE]

T | - Tha above plan of carraction s approved as of _Z('ﬁ%t‘%ﬁ Plan of carection (mplemaniation slatus as of P-/2 -~ 7

1 : Bl
{3 Fuly mplamented 5~/ f

[Z] Paritally Imptsmanted - Adsgizmte Progress

. -| The above plan of gorrection was epproved by '—%—1 [C] Pertally implementad - Inadequsts Prograss
b inkdile) ] WNotimplementad

O PO v S PP
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/// 77

PLAN OF CORRECTION ' VIOLATION REPORT 32136~ 8/20/2013
- REGULATION 2600.171(b) {5} - if staff persons or volunteers of the home provide transportation for the

residents, the vehicle must have a first aid kit with contents In 2600,96 (relating to first alde kit).
~ PLAN OF CORRECTION:

On 8/27/13 at 8:45 am the homa's can was preparing to take the resldents ona shopplng trip. This
vehicie had a first ald kit that did not Include  CPR breathing shield.

~ Activitles Dfrect,_ had the van on an outing a few days prior, where the resldents were
' taking to the local fair and the flrst aid kit was used for an abraslon. The breathing shield was In the van,
but not in the first ald kit. When found, -Immediatelv brought It up ta show the Inspector. We
were told we wouldn't recelve a violatlon but it did nead to be placed in the first aid kit and easily found
Inan emergEncy sltuation,

Monthly audlts are currently condugted on ali first a1d kits, Monthly audits wiil ccntlnue; however, all
first alde kits will be zip tied to secure the boxes more efficiently and alleviate Items from getting
mlspiaced

THE PATRIOT

Date: ?/ <57’93
Gyt~ 7 /

" Lorl Aukfsher, PCHA |
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RECEIVED
‘ Wmm[mk Busan SEP B g 700

-PCH Namo: THE PATRIOT A CHOICE GOMMUNITY

R . -i.REGULA'ﬂON 55 Pa.Catlo 53500 ' ’ WES‘ REGION & =D
-|/2800.252 - Each resident’s record must include the following Infornfisia 11} thougk (26 '“’%Ei'{gc

09/08/2013 10: 16 Patriot

Page 4 of 4

| 2a. DEGCRIPTION OF VioLATION
Realdent #1 was admilled tol he home on 6!26!13 Resldent #1's rocord doas not Include a photograph

s, PLAN OF GORRECTION (POC) (Atiach pages o8 eeasyary, Rehiember that you must slgn and dale any allached pages)

Inoluda sleps lo eomaci the viofellon desenbed abava and sleps to provan! & stmitar violalfan from occurlng agatn, Wsle it be comple
ﬂnmadfatsfp inclutle daroa by which the slepa Wil be complatod, 9 P Heled

- Dee fHcted ~

Ex ‘Ropeat Violatlon: No | Date(e) of Frexlougylupnlnna

, Bignature of Lagal Entity Representat)
e IEMON_M

P"fﬂfd Namo and Title of Loga!@ﬂﬂ;;i?‘,%‘f % tf// oy ,ﬁ‘,ﬂ Dalo /§7 5

DEPARTMENT UBE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LHNEI

Tho ubcva plan of correction Is approved as of —'Z.&-Z- Plan of corection Implementation status as of -2 w7/
(Date} 7 —zﬁm—

D Fully implemented
E’ Parftally Implemented - Adoquate Progress 72,4774 -

, . The above plan of corection was sparoved by __.f;_[ ; [[] Partially implemantad - Inadequste Prograss
. _ hilfals) [C] Notimplemented

P e RS L RAY AR T P e d B o
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L. . PLAN OF CORRECTION VIOLATION REPORT 32136 - 8/20/2013
SN REGULATION 2600.252 - Each resident’s record must Include the following lnformatldn: (1) through (26)
PLAN OF CORRECTION:

Resident #1 was admitted to the home on 6/25/13. Resldent #1's record does not include a
photograph.

- The Patriot’s Activities Department was taking and developing the plctures for our resident records. The
T PCHA has purchased a camera strictly for the personal care home and all plctures will be taken and
t+. - developed the day of admit and Immediately placed In the new resident’s record.

Date: 7’/5/—'// —;

~“Lort . Fishef, PCHA

f‘;ﬂ{}‘ It -4“’//"’)4” Fd s 2r adf,z‘,’ﬂ//“/ ;/l///(/)/ﬁﬁ Latl 0 Sflor' O s
‘/“rfffé/ll'ﬂ/ /.ttar/ffs‘@ffy/,e ///;-/f;///é ,"y//!/_og /ﬂy_&,};
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